



CWC CO-CD0HnT/9/2020/Comm

Date : 24.08.2020

CIRCULAR-197

SUB: Modifications/Amendments in the Model Tender Document of H&T.-reg.

With the approval of the Competent Authority and on suggestions of Regional Managers the following changes in the Model Tender Document have been incorporated.

S. No	Page no.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	Page No 27 of 80 Annexure I [I] Definitions - Point - iv	[iv] The term "Foodgrains" shall mean and include Wheat, Paddy and Rice stored/handled/ transported on behalf of CWC's depositors;	[iv] The term "Foodgrains" shall mean and include Wheat, Paddy, Rice, Pulses, Maize or any other foodgrains stored/handled/ transported on behalf of CWC's depositors;
2.	Page No 37 of 80 Annexure XI Liability of Contractors for losses etc. suffered by corporation point (e)	(e) The contractor shall not only be responsible for the road transit losses for the movement from warehouse to warehouse and from warehouse to good shed, but shall also be responsible for the full bag shortage, if any received at destination for FCI stocks in both Rail and Road movements.	transit losses for the movement from warehouse to warehouse and from warehouse to goodshed, but he shall also be responsible for the full bag shortage, if any received at the destination for all the stocks in both rail and road movements. Whatever amounts

These amendments are to be made effective for appointment of H&T Contractor for food grains henceforth. The soft copy of the Model Tender Document incorporating the above changes is being uploaded on the website for future reference.

(Samuel Praveen Kumar) General Manager (Comm.)

To,

RM,CWC,RO: Ahmedabad/ Bangalore/ Bhubaneshwar/ Bhopal/ Chandigarh/ Chennai/ Delhi /Guwahati/ Hyderabad/ Jaipur/ Kolkata/ Kochi/ Lucknow/ Mumbai/ Patna.

Copy to :-

- 1. MD,CWC,CO, New Delhi
- 2. Director(Finance),CWC,CO, New Delhi
- 3. Director (Pers.), CWC, CO, New Delhi
- 4. GGM (System) CWC,CO, New Delhi: with a request to upload the soft copy of the Model Tender Document on website.
- 5. All HODs, CWC,CO, New Delhi
- 6. Master File

Corporate Office: 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, HauzKhas, New Delhi-110016. EPBX:011-26566107, Dir. 26611042 E-mail:<u>gmcomm@cewacor.nic.in</u>Web:www.cewacor.nic.in